This document is made available through the declassification efforts
and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of:

The@BIaCioVatlt

The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)
document clearinghouse in the world. The research efforts here are
responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages
released by the U.S. Government & Military.

Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com


http://www.theblackvault.com

157-10011-10123

Date:10/07/93

Page:1
JFK ASSASSINATION SYSTEM
. . - IDENTIFICATION FORM
AGENCY INFORMATION
AGENCY : SSCIA
RECORD NUMBER : 157-10011-10123
RECORDS SERIES :
AGENCY FILE NUMBER :
DOCUMENT INFORMATION
ORIGINATOR : CIA ‘
FROM :| | CHIEF, RESEARCH
TO : DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF SECURITY
TITLE :
WILEY, CHARLES WILLIAM
 DATE : 04/19/74
PAGES : 40
 SUBJECTS :
| [EXAMINATION OF THE “S" OR SAROYAN FUND [R]
. EXPENSE RECORDS FROM WILEY, CHARLES W. [R]

DOCUMENT TYPE : PAPER, TEXTUAL DOCUMENT
CLASSIFICATION : S
RESTRICTIONS : REFERRED
CURRENT STATUS : P
DATE OF LAST REVIEW : 09/29/93

OPENING CRITERIA :

COMMENTS :
SSCI Box 221, Folder 10

[R] - ITEM IS RESTRICTED

H¥ 50%535 DocId:32203591 Page 1



HW 50955

e TS

Re

cord #157-10011-10123 19 April 1974

"MEMORANDUM FOR: Deputy Director of Security

T T

,\LULi ¥ o

THROUGH :  Deputy Director, PSI

SUBJECT : Charles William Wiley
#343 589 -

1. Attached isl lexamination of the
"g" or Sapovan fund as it pertains to the request con-
tained in | memorandum of 12 April 1974.

2. I concur withl {analysis and rationale
that there does not appear to be any legal or moral grounds
upon which Wiley can base a claim for reimbursement of the

fund deficit. However, if| | suspicions are true,
i.e., Wiley is using the | | funa deficit as a vehicle to
obtain a better settlement, then I feel that the additional
inzrcomental rayment to Wilev would be money well spent.

3. Should Wiley be awarded the additional increment,
I would recommend that it be in an amount either slightly
smalier or larger than the amount he claims and he be told
the new amount is an increase in his termination bonus and
not a payment for the[  |fund.

C?}éf, Research Branch

ROM

SER =9 1978

CLA

E2 IMPDET
CL BY 062258

DoeId:32203891 Page 2



My ]

B PR &
7 < r‘ Ay b
it b ha ﬁ

o

| 2
N

17 April 1974

MIMORANDUM TO: Chief, RB/CD

SUBJECT + WILEY, Charles W.
#343 589

REFERENCE : Director of Security Memorandum for the
Record, dated 12 April 1974 on the same
Subject,

1. Referenced memorandum concerns the termination pro-
ceedings relating to Subject and to his apparent claim for reimburse-
ment for an alleged deficit of $7,475.01 in the so-called "SAROYAN"
(or "S'") Fund. The Director's memorandum indicated that a review
of the "S' fund will be undertaken in an effort to determine the
validity of WILEY's claim so that prover consideration may be given

poTr e FO P
O Lih GQuuvpoS1Uilil.

. 2. Instant memorandum attempts to relate some of the sig-

' nificant factors which should be considered in arriving at an appro-
priate decision in this matter, Attached hereto are certain resecarch
papers for reference in conjunction with this commentary. A recoms-
mendation is contained in the final paragraph herein,

3. WILEY is a Contract Agent of the Office of Security and
functions under the terms of a contract, which has several amend-
‘ments relating to salary only, effective 1 July 1959. Review of the
contract discloses it to be essentially the standard form for a Contract
Agent, Nowhere does it specifically refer to or even contemplate 7
the utilization of such a financial accounting device as a "SAROYAN"
fund, "Chester E. SAROYAN' is the pseudonym furnished by the
Agency Pseudonym Register for use in the covert handling of WILEY's
records, The contract preamble states that the U, S. Government
contracts with WILEY as an independent contractor for the submissicn

of certain information and related services of a confidential nature.
In the paragraph on Status, WILLEY is advised that he is not an
emp]osgce the U.S. Government under this agreement and is not
entitléeh t()ﬁfny' benefits normally incident to an employee status. In

o

. - SEP 3n 1975
‘ CiA

f,

ISP N 1.?..2’..3.\5?051’ ct mOGKZSS%
¥ 3 .’1

.a;.\-\Jn 3 ot

H¥ 50955 DocId:32203891 Page 3



RECEY -1

L

HW 50955

SEP 20 1975

CiA

addition to his basic compensation he was to receive 5% additional
salary in licu of insurance, retirement, medical and health pro-
grams, etc, Regarding Travel, the contract states that WILEY
will be advanced or reimbursed funds for necessary expenses incur-
red in connection with such operational travel as may be directed

or authorized by the Government., This may include per diem in
lieu of subsistente in the course of such travel and while on tempor-
ary duty away from New York, N. Y, Payment and accounting for
such expenses will be in substantial conformance with applicable
Government regulations, As to Operational Expenses, it states

that WILEY will be advanced or reimbursed funds for necessary
operational expenses as specifically approved and financially
limited by the Government. Such funds will be subject to payment
and accounting in substantial conformance with applicable Govern-
ment regulations. A standard paragraph on Offset reflects that if
WILEY should receive any financial emoluments required under the
terms of this agreement from or through a cover facility, such
emoluments will be used to offset those due WILEY under this agree-
ment by the Government., Such emoluments thus received from or

f%vnnr\rh R ata M-S0 'rg(wlw‘-‘r a e ﬂf‘\;‘?'\(\v-l Q‘\rnrrnﬂ ;nn V\CYT‘P s Ty e 'v‘\'\\:‘rvnr:.‘v\'."

by the Government within the provisions of this contract. It is the
opinion of this writer that this proviso does not refer to the type of
activity engaged in by WILEY whescin he operated independently and
not for a cover firm. It could not be reasonably maintained that it
was the intention of the Office that his income for the last thirteen
years was to be limited to the maximum of his salary. Another
standard paragraph covers Unauthorized Commitments and states
that no promises or commitments pertaining to rights, privileges
or benefits other than those expressly stipulated in writing in this
agreement or any amendment thereto shall be binding on the Govern-
ment,

4, The aforementioned contract is broad erough and flexible

“enough to permit the payment of such expense claims as WILEY sub-

mitted and were approved and authorized by this Office, It is some-
what difficult to trace the evolution of the "S" fund through its various
stages. There does not appear fo have ever been any firm set of
instructions established and/or conveyed to WILEY--certainly not in
written form. The fund's handling changed through the years as did
WILEY's activities and his headquarters handlers. It was intended,

‘andiﬁs \{asulted that WILEY would establish his own cover as an
PR

DocId:322038%91 Page 4



i17)

50955

..... s,
,:\ :"‘{‘\ T :‘ :',‘_. v
. O : -3 :

- PSR NI M §
f N

g

independent researcher, writer, lecturer, etc. This obviously
would and did generate iricome., In Iordcr to build his natural
cover and increase his capability and potential value to the Office,
in the early years overseas travel \f\/as not only permitted but was
encouraged., Separate travel allowances were authorized and in
several instances advances were given to enable WILEY to under-
take the trips. No advance for overseas travel nor any separale
travel vouchers were approved and paid by the Finance Division
after 1964. He either secured separate funding from other out-
side sources, including foreign governments, for at least part of
his expenses or covered them hiviself and charged all or part of
the expense off against his outside income as reported in his "'S"
fund accountings,

5. The first rendition of an "S" fund was for the period,
12/59-6/60 and it indicates he had had no prior outside income,
It should be noted that this pre-dates establishment of his firm,
World News Analysis (WNA)., WNA, when established in January
1961, supplied WILEY only a portion of his cover. In addition to
thiz larcoely nominal nows service, he onerated as a lecturer, photo-
grapher, writer, and in the years aiier 1908, as an orgamuer ano
public relations promoter, also.

6. From October 1959 to February 1964, travel vouchers
were submitted to this Office, authorized, and payment made in
cash to an SRS representative for transmittal to WILEY. These
vouchers covered primarily stateside travel, phones, operational
lunches, etc. In June 1964, the system was changed to enable
direct payment into WILEY's New York bank account and the first

such payment made covered his travel voucher for the period, 2/1-
5/30, 1964.

7. No "S" fund accounting was rendered for the fiscal

years 7/62-6/63 and 7/63-6/64; however, commencing with the
calendar year 1964, annual calendar year accountings were re-
ceived. In April 1965, a travel voucher for the period 7/1-11/15,
1964 was received. After some discussion about its merits be-
tween E. MENDOZA and C/SRS, WILEY was told to take reimburse-
ment from the "S'" fund., Apparently WILEY had no advance warning
that this change was to occur, After some further discussion and

.}1919:_-3§f;})f his travel vouchers for the first six months in 1965, they
S R H:
SEP 20 1975

CiA -

DocId:32203891 Page 5



HY¥ 50955

DocId: 32203891

waer,

[

e

[
y
i

E

cEl

R 2N

*manyiRg) fip

o, ey e -
f:} (":“ }« %"‘. ',‘: ':. i' - ‘“\
B LI N WY R U g

o

Iand paid by Finance Division
Subscequent to June 1965, all expenses

were all approved byl
to WILEY's bank account,

“incurred, and/or claimed by WILEY, domestic and oversecas, have

been charged against the "S'" fund income and no separate reimburse-
ments have been made from Agency funds. The records reflect,
however, an intention that WILEY would submit these expense claims
frequently and regularly for approval., By 1967 this had disintegrated
into merely an annual return and WILEY's figures were not seriously
questioned. The rationale would seem to have been that he was going
through an exercise which involved pretty much an accounting for
his own income and expenditures,

8. The figures utilized herein were necessarily essentially
supplied by WILEY, either in receipts, vouchers or reports. There
is and was apparently little opportunity for either pre-expenditure or
post-expenditure confirmation or approval of most expenses listed,
WILEY had a natural cover and worked under uncontrolled conditions
in an area remote from Agency Headquarters. This was particularly
truc after 1966 when he submitted only annual accountings. While the
Avnanditires mayv have actually bevw made, therc wa nrd thrra
is even less now, little rezl possibility to determine the reason tor
the expenditures.and for whose benefit they were undertaken, It would
seem that his figures were accepted and deemed to be part of his
general activities and therefore part and parcel of his natural cover,
Some could have been purely personal and non-business related in any
sense, but to assume this is to question WILEY's honesty.

e A
TOTROT,

9. WILEY's income tax returns were assumed to be, hopefuily,
honest and reasonably accurate, His federal return (Form 1040)
Schedule C-Profit or loss From Business or Profession {(Sole Pro-
prietorship) generally reflects his business activity to be "Writer,
Photographer, Broadcaster, Lecturer,"
His business address is his home. In 1967 and carlier he also in-
cluded "Resedrch' as an activity and showed the business name to be
his own name,

No business name is listed,

10. As his charges as expenses were left largely to his own
discretion, so was his rendering of his "income'' necessarily accepted
at face value,
these figures.

There is and was little possibility to audit or check
Various receipts and papers were submitted vo support
se listed but there is and was no way to confirm whether all

SEP 39 1975

CIA

Page &



T 50955

B ,»7

{, "‘.’*‘ R B
. ..r-. § -

‘J' ”\J;L,’...:

income was shown. Nor was there any way of ascertaining whether
or not he made any genuine effort to produce ''outside'' income. An
Office memorandum in June 1967 states that WILEY said his wife
told him that he could make a million dollars in public relations work
if he promoted something in which he was rcally interested. Also,
that WILEY said that that was true because he had not had his heart
in his recent work for us and, now, he plans to start selling America.
it is believed that much of his time since 1967 was expended in
domestic activitics of the nature of those being generated by or
actively supported by the National Committee For Responsible
Patriotism (NCRP), of which WILEY has been the prime mover. It
is understood that for at least some of his work with NCRP, he drew
remuaeration. This does not appear in the '"S" fund income (WILEY
has stated that he didn't feel that we would consider it appropriate
for him to include it therein) and it is impossible for this office to
ascertain whether he included it on his federal income tax returns

as he just shows a gross income figure on his Schedule C. WILEY
was specifically advised on at least one occasion, by lelter on 27
January 1964, that his taxable income should include all checks
vocoived frcrn SRE/OS, neo well o Lis szlary and in addition the
return must include all outside income. We have no knowledge
whatscever relative to any income tax return accounting at other
than the federal level. On those occasions where overseas travel
was involved after 1965, while WILEY was not denied permission

to travel, he was told that financing would be his own problem. It

" should be noted that overseas trips have resulted in expenses being

charged to the "S'" fund, In most cases, the trips were followed by
articles in the media and he has confinued to give lectures through
the years, obviously drawing on these trips for background. Income
was generated, therefore, from his travels but it would be well-nigh
impossible to render a valid cost-accounting on any specific trip to
determine whether it ultimately resulted in an expense,

11. It is believed that WILEY has no "paper' which would
reflect that this Office has any legal obligation to reimburse him for
the deficit he now shows in his Final SAROYAN Fund accounting, nor
does there appear to be any such paper in office records., As an in-
dependent contractor, he i:ins becn almost completely free of control

TA

by this Office. He has on = ..umber of occasions indicated in advance,
’s}f ndertakings that he contemplated such as overseas trips. It
must be conceded that had this Office made strong objection, he would
w5
Qoo
voin g i.-é

PocId:32203891 Page 7



o e et
(\ T

"—-‘7'. L R
R E\A‘! oro<y
2ed Brom VA B e

have altered his plans,to comply with Office considerations. On
an Official Routing Slip in July 1971, C/SRS noted "WILEY has
established a certain image as part of his cover which makes his
participation in these things almost mandatory. In other words
he can't be a 'little bit pregnant', ' The foregoing was in refer-
ence to some of WILEY's stateside activities but is helieved repre-
sentative of the Office attitude. As to the fund balances and deficits,
it seems highly unlikely that had WILEY shown a large plus final
balance, that this Office would have given any consideration as to
whether we had either a legal or moral claim to such a balance but
would have deemed the balance to be rightfully WILEY's, ]
Budget and Fiscal Branch, Office of Security has indicated
that such is his opinion.

12, The same reasoning as stated above applies to any Office
moral obligation to reimburse WILEY for his alleged deficit "SAROYAN"
fund balance., It is believed, but this is conjectural, that WILEY does
not really believe that he is entitled to such a payment but merely
hopes that this claim has enough reason and stature to give him more

: Jevrersoe roward 2 herter terminauon sellleiucul,  iic ias Uiaily
. acknowledged that he probably has no legal claim, It is believed

that, despite the fairly substantial size of the alleged deficit in recent
vears, at no time did WILEY prior to the termination discussicrs,
request that the Office provide funds to eliminate the deficit nor did
he even inquire as to the feasibility of such an action., An added
factor, however, which may have some significance is that, although
these "'S" fund accountings have been received annually, there does
not seem to have been any direct comment to WILEY regarding either
their character or the plus and minus balances he has shown therein,

13. Consideration must be given to the actual or apparent
significance of tendering WILEY any amount which is or would seem
to be, in response to his alleged claim. Should an amount closely
approximating his claimed deficit be offered WILEY, unless it were
carefully delineated in writing to be other than restitution for the
alleged "S" fund deficit and so acknowledged by WILEY that it repre-
sented a termination bonus and that he had no other claims against
the Agency, the Agency might be placed in the position of secming
to have honored his claim. This would be unwise in that it might at

cast appear that the Agency had willfully supported some of those
E@Egndependcnt}}&ﬁmdeltalxcn domestic activities and overseas trips that

® L SEP 20 1475
-6-
ClA-

QTP

eeligiliald

B¥ 30955 DooId:32?2203891 Page 8



would be embarrassing to the Agency if publicly surfaced. It is also
possible that WILEY then might seck to also garner the $4, 000, 00
terminal bonus first offered him.

14, It is the writer's belief that WILEY's reluctance to accept
the previously offered termination bonus is primarily motivated by
his desire to obtain as {avorable a settlement as he can possible
manecuver out of the Agency, and, while he fully understands that
revelation of his past relationship with the Agency could be a source
of some embarrassiment and concern, he does not have any intention
or desire to make any public disclosure of same. The writer cannot
assess what WILEY's mood and reaction will be, if at some time in
the future, it becomes patently evident to him that the Agency has
surfaced him to Congressional Committees. It is suggested that an
offer of some figure between $7, 000,00 to $10, 000. 00 could be nego-
tiated for a total final relcase of all claims by WILEY at the present
time, Fe could also be advised that no claim will be made by this
Office for any of the office equipment, fixtures, library materials,
and photo equipment which he may have and to which there may be a

vem 11 A A erancsir Aladrn
T BRSO S A

RB/CD

Attachments:
1. Tabulation of "S" fund by year
2. Wiley's detailed "S" fund accountings
3. Financial info. re Wiley

B¥W 50953 DocId:3220389%91 Page 9



2T,
[ -

"SARROYAN'" FIND ACCOUNTING

F'rom figures supoyiied by SAROYAN (ps

5)

Year's . Prior Cumiﬂba“‘c\/ue
Year .Income Expens=s Balance Carry over Balance
12/59-6/60 , $1,162.76_1_Z/ $ 672, 1 . +$ 490.58 .- +$ 490,58
FY-'61:7/60-6/61 | $1,765.637 $1,312. 7127 | +$ 95,42 +$ 490.58 | +$ 586,00
FY-'62:7/61-6/62 | $1,937.822 | $2,598.491' | - ¢ 660.67 + ¢ 449.004 ] - ¢ 211.67
7/62-12/63 File contains rc accounting for this period of 18 months
Cal. Yr. 1964 $1,603.85 | $ 888.238 + % 71*"« 62 - % 392,375/ +¢ 223,25
H 1965 $4,888.17 . | $4,527.36 - $ 360.81 +¢ 323,25 | -8  37.56
1966 0935.11 | 83681 109 | 161,254 01 - §  37.56 | +$1,216.45
" 1967 $& 889,00 | $2,250.52 -$1,361. 52 +$1,216.45 | - $ 145,07
"o 1968. $2,077.20 $3,474. 46 -$1,397. 46. - $ 145,07 | - $1,542.53
" 1969 $1,141.18 | $2,816.-2 -$1,675.24 - $1,542.53 - $3,217.77
N 1970 $ 250.00 $2,959. 07 -$2,709, 07" - $3,217.77 - $5,524, 84 m
" 1971 $2,862.82 $1,967.00 +$ 895, 82! - $5,926.84. | - $5,031.02 |&d
X 1972 $2,963.40 | $2,925.7%7 +$  37.63 - $5,031.02 - $4,993.39 &3
Final 1973 $ 100.00 $2,881. (2 -$2,481.62 - $4,993.39. | - $7,475.01 £

1/ Includes $111.20 as
Includes $362.88 as "Income Tax Saving:.

2/
3/
4/

5/
5/

7/

8/
9/

Includes $881.92 as 19¢1 Tax saving.
Note discrepancy with prior year's accounting,

Listed as 1963 deficit carried over,.

"Tax saving because of expense allowance. '
(on 1960 return). "

No :ccount rendering in File for 1963,

First charge for World News Analysis (\WWNA) cable address-covered period 1/23/61%23/62
First charge off for Office Rent for WNZL., .

First charge off for Office Phone,

F-'l:'

w\u‘

Picked up Office Rent charge and trunk line to NYC for 6 months - apparently moved to hw
Parlin, New Jersey in June 1966,

h" b

2

Q.
Loy
%)

Page 10

DPocTd: 32203891

HY 50955



. PR Bl T2

1
[l 13 .
—~~ :, .
[4 ¥
.- * o
Attachment 2.
RN Y t'r-fﬂg t" t"l__ b S 3 ‘:“" - p LRV S
TEONMRANOTE U0 ChiaY., Timarcs Livizion
”
P . Mg < - !
} Commormnidien Toom AUDouaits vnnen
& i B vy R " e}
Sonturass Asznis ageowsty Szowlon .
Fad ide Rears . =~ o
SUDSECTY 3 L".::z‘.\..z. Lg COXOTER
.
Mot ) o A A
Sk 11&3 e3ory SrarsT ol
EX el e d S o Sy
pow] *.x'_..i—J 3 .‘.ara.i .u.///r’ : p 8 -
zoareag of Inseids . i
. - .
[ T R ) g N
This in 131 Dils an overd
- - Ty - e b
Sroome TaR roevary 1 ; BOUTTES SR Aite.
i3 T e oy e > = -
Gonrre  Hiz L oazed on giatement of ",.“"1"1.
n«*.;r,w- ‘ﬁ'vl sap et e PR amy
ffen &Tsi AE .JJ i s Qe:-.é...ﬂvo
. E PN R o~ P 4 . SR
) Aeting Udrootor of Seouriis .

0S/SRS/HCCals _ L -
. - 20 January 19€0 ‘. _
Attacoment: . g T
Hemorandun dated 15 December 1959 e
with Contract Personnel Idistipg T o

SECRET

H¥ 50955 DoclId:32203891 Page 11



B T - 3 e
(Nlons ©o report praviousli

Paymonts Tfor mag
Paymenta Tor »oh
Expsnass cover

LADGS
by otirer sourcss
Taxx gaving bscause ol ex

expense allowencs

Ve J

o

e e e o~
CUITI LG LoiiwaAilu

SECRET

BY¥ 50955 DocId:32203891 Page 12

Cutslds Inceme of Chester E. Saroyan
During Poricd Das, 1959 ~ Juns 1660

21 days

$ €L5.00
35.00
173..55
111.20

$1162.75
&
b PY

<

oo
2

OO

OO

WE

i

%N
o
-3
N
*

I

P N T S A
WERUM e



-

CHESTER ..

-

3,
3

1

Tnccns .,

Carried forwerd from

previous vear . 8490,58 Alr Fare
“Articles, rhotos, Hotel
" lectures (see Mise, (2ll other exvonses)
attached list) 1302.75 Fhoto & recording suopliles
Incoms Tax savings Recorder (cost: 56,50
. {on 1960 return) 362,88 revairs: 7050
' ' sold for: 22,10
? A : _ w225 O,il Less: 41.70)
S ) ep 9o _ Cable addre
i . /////fzz . Afrlca/"u*ooa trln per
: ) g% “dlem allowence of 520(=211
o f ? expenses included: hotel,
? ///\ food, local trgnsportation&
, k communication, opsrational
. s dirners, etc.s
GO ,\, 20 =z 73 days 160,00
minus allowence from
home office advance 17.29
Eo ey o T
. S “
w;x,l ped 3
> (\“ &
;f):“ o )

HW 50955 DocId:32203891 Page 13

SARCYAIN Accounting,

;O' Carried forward ($2256.21 minus 1670.21):

=T

Jul,

Ixpenssas,

Trip to Cuba:

$586.00

il

i;SO - June 16561,

&
50.,CC
5,53

h1.70
15,00«

15*u~71

4(\4(1 (



i 50955

b

DooId:32203801

r_?a§\‘

1961 Tax saving oA deductions covered by
Chester E. Saroyan overation: 3881,92,

e A
(Calculated on expenses of"4372,38)

13 April 1952 O/Mﬁz 8 J .
. aJLetiedn

/@}@4}} 4é;/éz . 5 e iC. {~ofL /bl’ )
il See isTs This Swadhns

. UM
SEm 0 1975

CIA
- SECRET

Fage 14



H¥ 50955

to_fiscal l96§:

\
Y
\

RECEIV=" FROM
SEP 30 m

DocId:3220389%1 Page 15

- SECRET

1 o ¢ ,,\‘, :
/ - A €
. . CHESTER E. SAROYAN Accounting, July 1961 - June 1962
' Income. EXPENSES.
{‘7 ’
Carriced forward from ) Office rent
) previous year $ 449.00 7 Office & other equipment
¥ -Articles, photos, Cables (incl. address)
ﬁ lectures 1055.90 Tele. directory listing
cL 1961 Tax saving 881.92 Magazine ads
L $2386 82 Expenses for lecture trip
;} Deficit on trip to Asia
. ($4538.38 minus $3000.00)
? Deficit carried forward
i $2598.,49
i

$ 400.C0
371.47
18.89
9.75
60.00

200.G0

$1060,11
VRN L N

.1533,3%

 $2598.49

T



. Explanation of 1956l Tax Return,

Line 1 of Schedule € was arrived at as follows:

Salary & quarterly allowencs - $ 11,025 - o
kxpenses coversd by vouchers! I,AQO-r SN A
Ixpenses covered by S funds 760 '

$ 13,275

Wouchers include $960 advanced for the Asian trip

. . are
The voucher noney and S funda (282250) 7=F deductzd as businsss
expenses, Additional business deductiors ares items not re-
imbursed from any source, These would includes office rent of
05 (which is in addition to the 5480 paid from S funds),
two telephonss (vouchers only cover calls niads from coin boxmss )
electricity and research, reference, ete, materlal,

[ RS e e PR S S NI
Lile MONnGy reCSivae LI0hi D8y

. _ from the homse office are not Ty
' az income or deductions, I have no records, but as Tar as
’ I can recall, the only items covered were certain long distancs
vhons calls and 2 subscrinticon for & specific newspaver thas
I'd been ordered to watch for varticular information., In any
ite s3mall,

case, the amount of money involved was qu

7 SEP 30 1975 -
- CIA - SEORET

W 350955 DocId:32203891 Page 16



s
S
r

i)

G A e Bt D vt i

50955

At
fully in a voucher previously subnltied, with a small amo

I.Céu nad, ' SEBRH

CHESTIR E Accounting, 1964

‘/’ .

AUty G ' /
dition to &?e above, an ailr ticket (vaide 1709,
2 PCE¥Y, of Cni a(wniech was uvse
id by the same souvrca, o

on travel was recclved from our office,

DocId: 32203891 Page 17

e (‘3';30) ARboRhIoER

American Legion Magazine (two articles) L Sololate.
Hew American Library publisners (worlz on a book) C00. 00
Time Magazins (photograohs) 75,00
Hational Revied (article and ne2ws items) Qo o
(London) Daily Bxoress (photo) sold to small papsr by syndicats) g
Elm Grove Homen'ts Club (specch) 7500
Educators for Batter Government (snesch) 50,00
\Parbn 3 & Toxoarere (public ?elauloﬁs)j 210,00
TOTAL $ 1503, 2=
EXPENSES.
19563 deficit carried forward 5392 .37
ffice rent, 122340 * : L6, 0o
Cable addraosg +* ' 4 15563
Businsss phacone liSBle (12x53,81 above per on&l phone cost) LS,72
i b (“ﬁnnatta. classified) ° Q. 00
Fire insurance for office * L&, 77
Advertizement in National Review : 52,80
Acecidental deatn(tnjle travslling)insurance policy , 31,00 3
t .p to Milwaukss and Chicago, April 16 - 10 207.,5
(A3 Deora liour ".?‘::r'_"_f, ~ ¥Milwaukes o4& ,l;if:“ -

i "7 Chlcagl - les Yook LE BOuw S ERTANI VIS
Rail "  ilwaukee - Chicazo 2,59 (st A ’
Taxis on trip 13,00, 7.

All other expoenses (including e e
5 days per diem) 100,00/ e
$ 207.94 )
Total Incons & 1603.85
Total Expenses 1280.60
PROFIT For Year 5 323.25
’ \‘(/;.g':
- . - v
6 (A Ll



HY

50955

Saroyan accounting (aporox,) thru April 6, 1955

Income (including 5323 carriad forward from 1954) e

Expenses (includes routine expenses plus p%ok—up
of 195l voucher) .- dzs = Ly _ @

LN [
. , ¢y 7 . )
4 28 2 ddeny —7’-_,:111‘-',"—*//-‘#.,4“&)—«—'
i/ .
— 7 V', Pt

RNyt

tn hand April 7 s @

4 ‘
‘// -
/'§ BRI ? > /7 o %
L . - g 5 el A2
6'5‘ ///"{/,_,V_ ¢ ..//':/(('";/"‘ i yren s el A
. . 2 / -
s et -~ / ;
A7y T X ('. ] . . R bl Y
L e S . > (R S A At s i
- : f’, V' \"J 7 KA bt J ./..,-_[ ,.. //
R ™ / . 'l' -
P L - U
LA R e [T D) =
P
; . e
Al ,'%-.’\,/,_‘_ R 2T d Tl e Gt e

P g e A L

A [,";Z{'i,/ ‘/f—(/:r/i;,,_,é. Y ‘ E—/’—‘é’“/,'
. ) ’ : / . / -
‘/—«/z / 2 P f,._,q_,(;;_ { ’f;/{/,_’_. L S ;,,;' -

S
,{.»7/

AN

KECE! - +itOM

SEP 30 1978

o CIA

SECRET

DocTd: 32203891 Page 18



»\ﬂ-l)‘

UNITED STATES ¢ "V .\\\ih\T

. Memorandus

‘ TO :  Chief, Security Rescarch Staff - DATE: 12 April 1945

JFROM

susjecT: Saroyan

Telephone conversation on 9 April 1965 covered the followmcr
matters:

1. Tax and Saroyan Fund

Clarified items appearing in Saroyan Fund annual
statement, which is attached hereto, along with rough statement on
1965-activity-in-Fund-—Saroyan-was-advised_that all-finance-statemaents
appear acceptablé, Deficit figure carried over from 1963 has to be
accepted-~no_annual statement! was received by me. Note present

—
- S et o

l:ﬂ"“"“ in Fund is 51257. e e ' //
\'\___--————-'—-— e — S : e T
- In view of Subgect‘f plan. to attend the Youth festival
‘ in August, I suggested Saroyan not repay us the $1000 advance for the
China trip, but keep it until he is assured of complete outside financing
for the Algiers trip. He would, as in the past, utilize this fund to
cover any deficit for his own travel costs, not for any of the group

which he supervises at the Festival.

2. Overseas Trip

Subject asked what the reaction would be to his ex-
tending his fravel in August, to spend perhaps a month in South America.
I asked about the financing and he, as usual, refers to the Saroyan Fund.
He says that he hopes to secure further returns from his work in con-
nection with the China trip and he feels he could cover all cxpenses.

§ He mentioned taking what would be considered his "two weeks leave'

while on this travel, so the entire travel period would be six weeks.

_ I told him to discuss this with you further if time
: . _pglmlts on Wednesday or to set out details in writing.

f‘tw_ Ll o

ey Lol Wi f;

SEP 20 1975

® i

H¥ 505955 DocId:32203891 Page 19



19465 Income

. - $ 2590
Carried forward from 195l

323
%2913
5 730 |

Exvenses (1645)

Piék-up of voucher
for July-¥ov. 194N
& part cest of Asia

trip overssas calls 322

$ 1052

- "\‘,
Credit  $ 2913
Debib - 1052
t/; sy I onend 53 ol 22 aune 1’.;_6
( "h" o St Wt e [ED -SSP L
i

i

b

i

~ RECER
i . R IR

W 50955 Docld: 32203891

Fage 20




f'iL- s NN, J
Wi lvﬁ C77207 . 7iLiisiie o

PROM

.

SUﬁjECT:

3
I

PN

F 50955 DUEId:32203391 Page

CENE

D FROM

SEP 21 1975

Cl1A

UINLL Osun

¢ ~
. C/sus DATE: 7 July 1555
ilendoza
e N S N T TR :-f‘\".“,"‘"\w
L T ; /
Saroyan - Travel Vouchers R I
. /
Attached is 76 is the series of travel vouchers, covering vericd
1 January - 30 June 1965, wnicn I feel need scme approval other
than mine,
On this particular voucher, there are four separate items for
reimbursenent for entertainrment or operational meals, totaling $15.C0,
My comments 0010

w1th"detalls‘ ereon shovm on 5x8 attachment.
on Voucher #6 am‘ly similarly to the obther five

¥ still-unprocessed
vouchers:

at the commeznt "ses several previcus detailed
is s sed to refer to. In 1943 Saroyan wrote one
ormending Davidson as prime candidate for Agency under-
4 ition - like Saroyan's. ($LI this was

wem e A A X nm v 3 Hawpr\ﬂq'l
FRSIEP UV DRVER GGG e RN

i< n°ﬁded an

- -
UC 7 x.u..;v: e

N~ e
WL 3G SUT

ng Lo convince SBS

.
UV RPN “nav

Tl
assistant,) Lgenry information enow he # piue-
fessional bum who wants a caraer in spylng, as Davidson himsalrl
indicated in his correspondence with CIiA., 1 advised uaro*°ﬁ
to stay away from Davidson as he apcteared to have not
which Saroyan could benefit. To date I have szen nothing whicn
would change my opinion. It might be interesting to s=2e sone
current reports on Davidson or some detail on wha

are involved in.

=
=]

2. Re entertairment of YAF crowd

Since I levied requirement on 3aroyan that he furnish us the
names of persons being wined and dined (March 1965), it is
interesting to note that the same people turn up on the lis
Good exzmple is the YAF crowd, described by Saroyan as "lead
I question the descrio*ion since none of thepersons listad
any position in NY YAF in any material I have seen, Further,
Bill Cardiner is a2 long~time personal frierd of Saroyan who 1s
employed on one of the railroads and who is used by Saroyan in
developing photogiraphs, etc. when Saroyan is busy. (ua*“arw
cidentally is aware of Saroyan's CIA employment.,)

S
e:.sn
av

h

- oo A
nz of YA

‘J.

<

I would qwestion whnzther the repeated entertains
is worth the expsanditurs to eithsr Saroyan or to i
128

in view of Saroyan's cover as "free lancer", is thi

SECRET

5 i
e -
5

..
wine?



HY

50955

-~

3. Increass in expenditures for entertainin

Since the beginning of 1945, Saroyan has a sudden increase in
claims for reimbursemsnt for envervailning, Up to this tinme

he averaged ons item for a 30-day pericd (except for ovarseas
trips) and guch claim usually ran about $3.C0. During 1905

the clains suddenly juap to 4, 6 and 8 items per 30- de} periecd,

nd several of them ars fo amounts betwean 310 - 15.C

a
,////(i;; you know, when S323

initiates the processing on Saroyan's
travsl ouche“s, we aubtomatically azsume the responsibility for..
authorizing payment, acd certifly that all paymenbs are in line
with ba*OV“n s assignments and in complian 2 w1tn the usuzl re-
quirements for expending Lzency furnd / z 2
continue to process Yaroyan'
past, since I covld not ros
either OS/B&A or to CL/C Rt

PocId: 32203891 Page 22

—~——



7S LR .E, SARQYAN Accountip

BAPINISES,

Rev }(office) 12KV+O" 21 80,00 July-iov, 195l vouchsr
Cab.z address 15,00 Fire insurance for office*
. Cost 01 busi‘-.,ss phone Hadical examination®
ver parsonal 1 “w3 81 hs,72 (Actual minuz insurancs)
ass;fi 4 713tinv“ 12,00 Travel (accident) insurince™ 31.¢
Sliua edisor™® =5 (1U0 Reprints of Cong., Record : 10,0
Long distance phons (includes Ads for spesaking (sse incoms) 3251
collect from Asian trip) & July & OCu,—LuC, 1665 vouchers 373,
publlcationsz, Recelvts attached, Operational dinners not
excevt small one turned in . covered elsawners
(511,39 minus s paid by Paul)™ South American trip
27 sub-total
sub~total. i

Mid-wast speaking tour, Iiay. Exvenses paid by National )
YAF (Young Americans for Freedonm) offi (sesa incoms) $313,18+
Mig-wast SQGakivg tour, Sept. Ons-way Fare and 1&11 of //
per diem paid by Christianform (see income), $1h6.L 606
Plus ons-way fare(iib &), 10 daya x 310 (3 : _
end local transportation (516,79) - Total, '31630255 163,25
Mid-west speaking tour, Nov, S daya x $2O (3100) for :
211 local expsnses, Alr fare (}101 Oo)” Rail - Milwaukes
to Chicago - 32,8l, cabs to & from JFK Fisid .70, 208,460

sub-total $831.L9

P

o~
VS
=
<
oL
g
e

d e
b
Q
5
0]

G TS TOTAL mPRNSE
4808 '
INCOME _
Western Publishers 560.00 Hational Review $10,00 DNational Broadcastinz
American Leglon Mag 150,00 e 1 15.00 Se3,
) 1 80 00 1 1t 90,00 1 1 13;2
" " " 600,00 " n ' U.S. Hews 25 .4
Noyes (Film Co,) 212,0h (ads- s00 expenses )325,L0 Tine N"" 15.¢
JExpress Syndicate 50.88 New York YAF 475,00 UPI~AHQ“O 6£0,¢
P.ALT, : 150,00 ‘.Jisconsm YAF 128,00 ACA (Milwaukee)  31.¢
)Milwaukes H,S,! 90,00 TUniverazity H.S. 75.00 Gyro Clubd 5G9
Milw, Employerz'issc220,00 Baldwin-Wallacs(2)200,00 VFd (L.I.) 5C,¢
Holy Mame Society,lld 55,00 Tri-Town Conser- Waukesha Rotary  50.
Womens! GOP (Milw) 50,00 if vabiveClub (LI} 50,00 Univ, of %Wisc, 50,
isuwes & Opinion " 150,00 ManomoneaFalls HS 25,00 MNMilw Lutheran HS 25.
18r Security Council 105,00 rlainfileld, N¥.J. 75.00 Harringbton Park (C?
wried forward from Nationzl vim (ses // 100,
196 323,25 expenses ) 313,18V Christianform )
' (see exponses) Y1l
R $2306,1 : 51 ; | e
2304.17 . -1 ?RO‘? 3 7 /} $1782,58 ; 761 .8
L7805 ‘ THCoNs  3h850,51
761.85¢cp 39 975 EXPmISES 383,17
.4850.61 ﬁu“i NCOME DEFICIT  $37.5

HY¥ 50955 DocId:32203891 Page 23



N

.- SAROYAN Accounting, 1¢

&

O
A rent (6&97;,,0”%0 Lx3h8) $722.00 Vouchers (cntire vear) N TR T
addrezs 15,00 Ads for sveaking (see
business phone over incoms) N e
srsonal (6:33.81) for & mo, 22,86 Publications 27.75
runk 1L“8 to MYC (6 mo.) 292,19 - Operational dinners for
ong distance phone 120,76 Jan-Mareh (not on vouchsrs)
ravel insurance 31.00 16,50
1lm for Alaska trip - 33.27 sub-total 51315.61
sub-total . $1237.38
cip to Lancaster (1/27-28) - BR fare $8.13 & 7.58, vhons 55¢, $36.25
All othzr G20
1iladelonia area (2/8-11) - Bus from ¥YC 33,55, local transvoortation
(suburbs via RR, ste.) 34..90, phones $1.90 3% days $56, ®R (Trenton-
¥YC) $2.75, to & from uL&LLOﬁu in NYC 31 ' 70.10
~ip to Readinz (3/L-5) - RR fr NYC 26,60, Bus to NYC 55,10
(Hots 1 bill vaid, also dinner ) All other costs sh 16,00
wr T MYC to Poughkeepsis and return (3/22) 27.60
cip to U.S. west coast and Alaska (see attached) G27.,7¢
»ip to Atlantilc City(for speschlnot vacation) @/2"3 B pmrmi
\ir Fare $L5.36, cabs $5 (hotsl & other paid) 50,35
sub-total $1153 11
JLa s Ao 33A0 1L, 10
‘IlkCOLH .
wwrlcan Legion mag. $530 Beris County Forum §$120 HEC Radlo o33,
olier 700 L.I. Fedzration of YAR (Pa.) 357,
ka3 mag, 1,05 Womaens Clubs 50 Rutgers Univ. 123
man Events (note: IEET YAF (COregon) 325  Consstoga Va
raild 540 of money Maris t-College 100 School Distr
ecd to another Mondadori Punlishzrs 25 rents at o
riter) 3M00-40 360 United Revpublicans Caw en City > _
is Week (vaid of Oregon 100 Garden City schiool &5
1alf of money YAF (New York 35 systen
ecd to anoths Amarican Asstc, of . Prentice-Hall U
riter) $100-50 50 Industrial lgt 150 Christianforn 135.2
quire l 50  YAP (Wiscons in) - (towards mid-wrest
'I-Audio 25 -  DPue from 1965 25 trip - sse vouchsr)
owell-Collier 25  Korth American (towards west
waweek 25 Newspaper Alliance 30 coast trip - sce
atern Washington Readers Digest 250 attachsd) 11202
tate College 125 Lyoms, I1l, YR 100 Fatiomal Review
s ads (sez exponge )izZocl
$2295 ¥1310  Wayne, N.J.
Conservatives 10?

HW 50955 DocId:32203851

Page 24



CHFS 7 E. CAROYAN Accounting, 1967.}*&3
- . L
£ mY PEISES INCOME
. Torfice rent (375 per month) $900.00 Long Island Federation of %Womens
Cable address 15.60 Clubs $280.03
Travel insurance . 31.00 Hassau VWemans Club 102.C3
Ads for speaking (ses Income)  168.00 Brandeis Univ. Library Committee 50,00
Vouchers (lists all expenses Metuchen Beard of Education 180, Co
not included here) . 605.87- Duke University 165,20
Teleghona trunk lime to NYC . 5056.95 Z0ueensborough Community College 75.00
Lonz distance paone 23.69 Hational Review ads (see Expsnses) 1£3.73
$2250.52 3 $ E32.C0
Carried forward from 1956 1216.L5

‘ $2105.45

Expenses - $ 2250.52
Income -2105.45

DEFICIT $ 145,07

RECEIYFD FROM
SEP 30 478
L1A

* SECREL

{n‘"\,\
S

HW 5092535 DocId:32203891 Page 25



CHESTER E. BAROYAU Accountinz, 1968.

et 34
w7 EXPENSES INCOME -

. Office rent (875 mo.) $900.00 UPI-iudio ' S 45,0
Cavnle address 15.00 Jesse Selover PTA . 52,70
Travel insurance 31.00 IRutztown Womens Club 150,70
Telepnone trunk line Peritn Amboy iews ST O

to New York City - 557.28 Amer. Assn. Univ. Yomen 200,00
Long distance pnone . 51.32 IHew Brunswick Home News o5,
Ads for ~oeak1aJ . V.l. 3rady Co. 100.70:

(see Inconme) . 175.20 Mutual Broadcasting 25.00
Tyoewriter (2nd hand) 157.50 Hunan Bvents 100,00
Typewriter table 30.51 Twin Circle - 180.CT
Overoeas trio 828.11 Syosset Board of Educ. 137.00
Vouchers (1l§bS all Queens College 65,20

expeﬂoes not included w.C.T.C. 5.0

here) 718,74 Info. Council of Americas 315.5°0

$ 34 7h.55 Zlks Magazine Loo, o7
New Guard LD
Crowell Collier
, Mational Review (see Expenss

(see attached receipts)
Expenses 3 374000
Incone - $ 2077.20

. $ 1397.45 -
. Deficit
' carried forward

from 1907 115,07

DEFICIT $ 1542,53

® CIA R

wid snas55 DoeId:32203831 Page 206



-~
A5 A~ SPRI S AT TN T DAY AT
19\):} ACCQL}.L] vl’.".\ = LTLON S :;;3.’\3.{[:-.‘1"

h

P 02
=
Q. ¢t

BADHENSES T0oHE
“Office rent 3 900.00 s
- Cable a2ddress 15.00 (= -
Travel insurance 31.00 v
Telepione Lruak line : Ii1d
5o New York City BRRAFR  Natd
605.12  Pra’
“Long distance ohone ©17.65 Bro
LAds for soesaking Con
(see Income) 163.20 Lon (sic
Cverseas trip 502.20 ' . of
S a
C

et by
O O
0

jt gt
oo
’J
®
o

here) 531.18

$ 2815.h2

®
- SECRET

B¥ 50955 DocId:32203891 Page 27

[ SR

NERGEOEN S

i



Camcrn e ae s pea s cm e o

HY¥ 50955

U

TS T T
BAPED

=y
-
¥

=

e
ot s
01 0

o0

®

f¥3]
suraince

i fux’ln\llne
Tori Clivy
Lance Fhone

*y

3 Cu

o
=

=3
(D« =
- O
oo w
RS R RS :
Dokl iy o
e (
-

v
(0 (D
f“‘
w 0w m
Fammn
e
}-J
n

= O ,
QO <O 0Dy

SRV C IS I GRS ¢ R
-

O G
02]

¥

o)
®

RECEIVED FRoM

SEP 20 1975

3 ClA

DocId:32203891 Page 28

1970 Accouwating -

TUiCOUE
200.09 Seton Hall -
15.0 msquire gz
31.00 darymount C
' Laxe ¥rie C
Sul, 91 All Amevica
27 .57 to Combat

- A rinus expen
075.05 En Valle

¢ - [3e) Vva.._.t.c;;
2553.07

- oD R
ZLED2NEes
Lacone

Deticit Carrwod

Torward froa 1359

. .

mFICIT

SECRET

-
oo O

=

e

=00
@

b
n o
&
s

-

oot

oo

(3]

-

(@

e

> 3
z
10
~
>
e
. .
- 2
g;l) Jv
iv
. - 5

PN N —~

ST ey

050,00

2709.07

3217.77
5925.34%

|

2
"

L

o s

18]

__,.
"
AW
P

s
3
y L

i Ot
¢
C

-~ A
e -



AR '
S TR

1971 Accounting - CHESTER &, SAROYAN,

&2
. NYOATSRS IHCOME

PPN

5 = -
g/,- OffTice Rent $ QO0.00 Ameri can T"":)'_LOI :il)aZLne 3 o
. Ceble Addres 15.09 Natl. Panhellenic Conf, e

Travel Insurance 31.00 United Veterans, Westport C

-\@pﬁge~€DﬂOﬂP Trunkline Pa. Federatiocn of Vomens
W7 w0 Hew York City . 588.39 Cluds 302.20
¥ Long Llsta ice Phone . 12.48 Manhasset Community Clubd 305,00

Vouvlef°-(llStS all Chester County lgt. Club NEAS IR

.. other expensges) ¥ 150,13 S.ALR, 100,07

, )?' - § Tov7.00  D.A.R. 100,07

G v = Comnunlog Breo‘fast 100,00
4 TOTAL $ 1¢67.00 Tondon Express 14

/ ) ] ~ . .

o
no
C
@
R
{

dwﬁ" additional exoenses - such
as QJlj.OO airfare o Arizona -
vere paid directly by others

. . ' Income _ $ eso.u2
Expenses ‘ 1957.C0

$ 895.82 pnows

Deficit carried forward

from 1870 _ $ 5325, 00
Reduced by 1971 profit - £535.22
f | DEFICIT  $ S5031.0%

E?fﬂ ?gROM

CIA

SECRED

HY 50955 Docld:32203891 Page 29



H¥ 50955

Rent”’
Cable addr2ss

Travel “nou‘,nce
Telc j’l one trunkline to
Mew Yori Civy

Vouchers (Lists all o
exnenses) ¥

Vietnan trio .

e
0

Meny additiongl exoenses
paid directly by others

SFP 29 1g18%

GLA

DocId: 32203821 Page 30

ther US

$1200.00 Cliud
15.00 General Society oi
31.00 Cclonial Vars
Genearal Socliety of
601.556 Mechanics & Tiradesmen
.. Committee to Unlte America
580.95% Accuracy In Media
h97.36  HCRP (for Vietnenm trip)
——  Freedons rolnaacion
$2925.77  Arlington House
Alona Sizma Alpha
National Stratezy Info.
Center (for St. Peters
College ROTC)
Havional Review
$
INCOME $ 2963.40
BEXPENSES - 2925.77
$ 37.63 PROFIT

Deficit cerried
from 1971
Reduced by 1972

SECREy

forward
5031.02
37.03

L5

profit -

FLCIT

=}
=
<>

%4993.39

.

f
ENAGH
U O
L

\O
N
L



HY

50955

moenges &

ed in 1972
Two round-~trins to
INC for Company
conierences,

DocId: 32203891

Final Accounting -

\\4% .
v

of
S

vrerica
adGress : 15.00 Youth F
insurance ‘ 31.00 Philiog
one trunkline i
w York City 656.15
re (list all
expenses ) 855.11

in expenses

Teb., 197U 6.60

Trnennes

neoine

RECElL ) FROM

SEP 29 1918
CIA _
SECRET

Page 31

. By — - A
urisy Councel S5 enl. L
cion RGO PG
g PR 3 -y — -
wOUNCAL L _)(j PR,

[ S PN

WooTrR e




WILEY, Charles We -

Attzchment 3

1G956...F'i1le contains 8 $10C0 receipts signed by Wiley for 1956

o

1957...File contains 2 31000 receipts signed by W1lef in Jan. and March 19

An expenses accounting by Wiley for the cariod L/19556-68/1G57
receipt of $10,0C0 which was expended as salary (14 mos.) =88
other expensea £14C0.C0. Salary azproxinates y614 CO per month.

1957...receipts for $5C00 from Sept. thru Dec.

1.958...receipts for $30C0 thru May.

An expense accounting for ihe period 6/1957-%hru 5/1858 shows expen
of £1148.00 less $100.CO receivéd...l1048.C0 plus salary of $7G00.C0.
$650.00 per :month plus a bonus of #1C0.CO. It apoears that $800C.C0
vas reue"veo..VSQA .00 spent out of the $10,000 which had been
allowable for the pericd.

1958...receipts for the remainder of 1958 total $&CCO.00..apparently $2000.C0
revi e

apply to the p

e B rx

1959...receints for £4C00.00 thru June. Aloo in June wers smaller unexolainzd

TEOeLIUs ToT anounLs of -._,';uu.\_‘-'\,‘r; ; o
fnother raceipt for 16 JLne is for &5 whicn corrs

P amount indicatzd in an 18 iay iemo. i nes
' Festival in Vienna. '

1 Jidy 1959 is the date %Wiley's contract as an agent at $91C0.00 per
annum plus 5% guarterly..113.75..bec i

1959...10 Sept. receipt for $75.00..no details.

-~ &, - N R . - .
1959...1 Sept.-30 Sept. Form 22 Travel Voucher £125.48. This is the firs®
traval voucher to appegy in Wiley's records. rayment was t
to SK3 staff employee (CARRICO) for transmittal to Wiley.

A regular payroll Statement of Earnings and Deductions —form 1315
begins eppearing rsgularly his recoxrd at this time reflecting a
monthly szlary of $758. 33 s the quarterly $113.75.

1959...10/1-10/31  Travel Voucher £44,.30 Cash to Carrico for transmit-al
11/1_11/30 " n 104‘45 ] 1t 1t "
12/1_12/31 i 1 37.75 1 1 1 0,

RECEIVED FROM

SEP 20 1918

CIA SECRET

DocId: 32203891 Page 32



1940...1/1-1/31 Travel Vouchar $191.64
2/1-2/29 L n 140.00 W o " "
3/1_3/31 " ' " : 9925 u § 1 i "
4/1~4/30 1 1 354,34 u T 1 v
5/1-5/31 n " 253.1 n u u w

6/1,6/30 i ] 82.35 1 " u n,

"Sarovan" fund. The first instance of reporting on this sc—called
MS" fund is for the period, 12/99-5/60 and indiczies thai there was 1o
outside ircomz {o rzvort previously. Nota that this is orior *to tha
establishment of Wiley's firm, Yorld News A s i &owhen
estavlished supplied him conly & portion of his covar. In zddition to
this larzely nonminal nevs service, Wilsy onerated as gy broadeastisy,
lectursr, photogrepher, writer and,in lutsr years particulariy, as
an o*ﬂfnlzef and oublic relations man.
Incoms..51162.76. Expensa2s chargad to thie account wers for an
overseas trip (Caribbean, incl. Cuba)..5672.12. Eal. carrizd forward
+2490.58, '
1 July 196C, Wiley's salary increased from £9100.00 per annum to
T $6900.00 per annua ($825.00 mont 1lj) plus a quartsrly zllovance of $123.
e
190C...7/01/3L wrevel Woucner $225.56  Cesb o Saxsliou Jos Trond.

© ' §/1-8/31 oo Beas - M v w o,
9o/1-9/3%0 v v T L
10/1-10/31 v | 130,06 v wow o
1130 0 0 v N L Y

12/1-12/31 " " 181.00 wow

1951...1/1-1/31 v m | 84,28 Mmoo
2/1-2/28 - v - 83.36 n 0 noow,
371-3/31 . : n 226.23 n g nooow
4/1;4/30 " " 127.58 " n oo

4/1/61~ 7/61  Travel Voucher shows an expense of $3497.99 less an

i g‘. "‘ - ; 5 g i} i * Tey Y
: {;E}EE“;! i e of £1900.0C..a differonce of $1597.00 for which no clainm was
- - ¥ - § 3 P vy @ . R
AT T TS Y RpdAtbntly made to Finance Div. This was for an Ruroo“/ Africa trin.

QLD The differance sesns Lo anpear in the expenses shown in the 07 fund

or this pericd.

SECRET

H¥ 50955 DocId:32203891 Page 33



13" Fund accounting...?7/60-6/61
Iv”O“e..w~250.21 ..includes orior tal. of +4490.53.
Expensz..1670.2). .principally a Cuban trins(liley's second) and a
Europe trip.

. Balan;:e.. +3586.00
1961...7/1=7/31 Travel Voucher $127.76 Cash for Transmittal.
8/1-8/31 " " 164.60 W n

No travel voucher was located for Sept. and Oct. 1961.

11/1__11/30 " 0 186.10 " 7 "
%} 12/]_“]2/31 n 1 54.53 t L L
1962...1/1-1/31 L " 148.01 wow n,
2/1&2/28 " i 38-89 i 7] "
3/1;3/31 i 1 189.57 i i ".
4/1__4/30 n 1 365,67 i " "
’\‘ 5/]_’_5/15 ." it 89.;‘0 14 Il‘ 14 .
b3 ¥ang QCVOhnting..¢Z[§l—6/62
. Inncmu. «32386.22, .ircludes bal. from prior year +3449.CO0(sic)?rior bal
) showed +£5856.00.
Expense.$2598.49. .includes deficit on trip to Asia ($4533.33-53000.00
advance-5153%.38) .
flrst ‘appearance of office rent -£400.00 (10 menths
o thru 6/62).
Deficit bal.-$211.67.
1962...7/62-9/30. ..Travel Voucher ( 3 mos.) $£155.77 Cash for Transmittal.
10/1-30/31  ® u 113.28 W n,
11/1-12/31 " (2 mos.) 185.06 weooon ",
1963...1/1-2/28 " (2 mos.) 587.64 " u ",
3/7 Paid from SHS Revolving Fund..for prior undmrpaid pey dism
amounts in 1951 and 19462. £1€2.00
C 4éiyﬁﬂ Paid from SRS Revelving Fund. .cu’l% and publicaticns $22.71.
a1 u L :
il i
. 3/1-5/30 Travel YVouchar( 2 mos.) S277.20 Cash for Tronauintisl,
L) SEP 30 1918
I c ] " 61.54 " M ",

SECRET

HW 50955 DocId:32203891 Page 34



Rae S
Ll

RE(
b

nlm 50955

.111

[‘El\'*’\ F' ses. 1280.63..including an alleged 1953 def
! : ceounting t

1953. . .6/1-6/30 Travel Voucher $34...6 Cash for Transmitis

1963...7/1-7/31 Travel Voucher $165.32 Cash for Transmittal.
8/1-8/30 i " (2 mos.) 90.85 onoow L
10/1-11/30 Com now 155.21 " " n,

12/1-1/21/1964 ™ oo 85.45 1 n ",

1964...2/1-5/30 Travel Voucher (ffnos) 207.53 Payment to be mad
banli account noy o
tO PD 3 JUI‘.-E ].':'.;I;)l.

6/1_:6/30 ] f 25'65 1 ] LI

"S" Fund accounting...7/63-0/64. The filss:
pe 1od~”° 196,..howev r,.w 1a
covaring calprdar 194/ does cover half of
fiscal 1994.—tnervlore, see "S" accounting

"S
}—l

(6]

[}

o
“S

(o

Y

<3

Iy

S 12

i3

e

;.l

3

P
ot Hy
w O

—’-\1 -
H3% Fund accounting...7/62-6/43  The files reflect_nn ascounting  fres this
' ‘ pariod.

accounting
~

below.

196:;..-7/1“11/15 Trarel Voucheor {. ::' mes .-," RCAT I I YMITeNeT W3S prae e

' in Apxil 1965 and Yot Paid. "Reimburseneni

refused-after discussion with C/3x3, Funds
to be roimbursed from "3" fund.. 1lioril 1S%45.
]::]." This was the 1lst refusal of en
expense voucher and suggested usa of tha 37
fund for the expense. DNo apparent sdvanca
warning was given to Wilsy. He was ©told to
"take this sum out of the operatfing incocms®.
Wiley does list it later in the 18565 '"S" fund
accounting; however the 1st 6 1965 Travsl
Vouchers were paid bj Fpafter an "CZ" by

| 2

11/10...91000 00 was advanced to Wiley from PCI funds for an F.Z. irio.

In Feb. 1965 he accountad for $962.72 i
expenses for the trip from 11/15-12/31/4&
above that fu;nlghed by the Chinats. 1
’ returned £37.28.
"S" Fund accountingl9dd
Income...51603.85

i
‘was no 1963 o confirm this br.

12 forid 65 byr[ ] oays no anpuzl o Satoman.

| oy <" T o
S;P 30 9% 1963 was received,

..+ 1 Balance..t$323.25.

Total payments from SiS Levolving fund to Yiley during 1953-64
aporoximated $210.CC..xostly for phone calls.

PocId:32203891 Page 35

cit of =532 ﬂ.,7. Thn



REQE“;“

HW 50235

-1965...1/1-1/31

" Travel Voucher

2 2/1-2/28 n "
3/1-3/31 " "
L/1-4/30 " L
5/1-5/31 R

"S" Fund accounting....Inferim in June
Incoms $2590.00 olus bal. from
Expense  730.C0 plus froa 1964

On hand 22 June 1965  +518561.00.
6/1-6/30 Travel Voucher $63.77..not submitted. Entertzinment wza
cut out lowering it to £48.77 on
resubmission. Paid by ¥D,
7/1~7/31 L " $179.66 Received in Oct. 1955, Nob paid
' by rL. VWas listed later as en
expense on the 1965 "3" fund.
7/31-9/17 Travel Voucher for So. JmeriCQn trip.
Reflects expzsnses of $2234.72. DNot paid by FD.
Listed as an expense in the 19565 "S" Fund,
10/1~10/31 Travel Voucher £23.30 Hot paid by FD. "3" Furd Zxpon:
11/1=12/31 " v 172.20 8" fund expense listin:z.
"S" Fund accounting..l955
Income $4850.61 ..includes 1964 77 ELEALG L balance #5323.25,

Expenses 4888.17 ..includes7/64 —1
Vouchers and
Deficit balance.../737.56.

1964. ..
either by| | or apoars
sections are pert1n°nt to this fi
“Travel Vouchers

No monthly travel vouchers h

Sarc yan had close to S1209 in Cox

July 1965. In view of fact that
funds, he was told to deduct expe
vouchers for reirbursemsnt. Expe

to be $200 and there would be some adu
was out of country balance of tha
>inbursement since the oversea
In addition to vouchers, the
certain items, certain teleoho

SEP 29 1975 out of our revolving fund. Mors
) fer the last few months which havy
asking me about them. I have told h

about thenm.

-t

funds, and forget

DocId: 32203891 Page 36

An undated nemorandum titled SAROYAN, seems to ha

va navaer oael 'J.‘l.i.\i, and

Sinm shall we contlnue

$67.30 ® ‘“‘bj FD after being held un
ndoga-aparovad Q/[:::::]
[:::::] 1 Jaly 1965,
28 .CO H1 | - 14 1 .
245 oOO 1t V 1 it i o
77.26 wo i i w
80 . 16 11 i 1 1] .
1965. : 4
1964 +3323.00 $2913.00
$322.C0 1052.00

M Ty

Tr. Voucher: JulyiOci-Dec.
American trip voucher.

s
S
w

164 1
th So

va been written

ntly very early in Jan. 19465. Tuo
nancial SWIBATY »
ava been approved for paymani sinca

nses from the fund rathsr than su -
nses up throughy Cetober wer2 knowm
itional for month of Decambar. He

t time, for which he would clain no

trio was self-funding.

re ars other minor exnens
one. eK0°ﬂsps) which were u~
2 allegadly had a coll

o
o

wim to deduct them



"SER

HY¥ 50955

113.

o
N

de of de
bank ec“our

195656...4 14 Jan. 1900

Besidzs
ton, or i°

pe]

tlemoTandun 1rfm_

to Vouchers suomltuei by Saroyan

should w2 continue to
form of a chadék depos
instructed to daduct
ne has on devos

i Nutn
appears.

ited
such
; it

b »
i

accent,

anprove an
to Sarcyan's

h anproved e<o°nsr

for

The memo.

:(3‘“
[

v
3ok o1 op

1
ot

)

n

¢
@

=
[Ae st

Iuturaf

[T
@ W

o I

o
o O bk

oy

[C D]

S
g

‘B $L
~

. Mo Rt
O
91

y

-~

3
a ma<l
~
(280

2. 0
€2

.

o]
]
8]
AW
{3

o
A

<D

o
o
ot
3
(8]

SRR =
iy

“

3o

ngn Tur%,.. An Interim
2 s UnE.

El..
the p

00 1375

GIA

DocId: 32203891

1966-..3/1_4/20

rROM:

A copy of a 15 March 1966
paragrapn which states:
"Futurs vouchers fo
pronmptly as they occur
30 for expense

lettez to Wiley from[:::::::]contains
r trzvel and expsnsas should be subni
For instance, any voucher receive
S ircurr d orior to that dats capn0u b2 Teln:

¢ (7 Q‘
ot
oo

s2d to you
under the arrsngsmant which hes now besen sstup". heflection on this
instruction to Jich ndicates it to be an impossible onz to follow =23
it would require instantaneous submission of expense claims,

Travel Voncher ( 4 mos.) £237,05 Yot paid by F2. "3

BS" Fund accounting through 14 May 1
Income..$3420...Expenseo..yl73 ..M1t¥§ balance

An undated(though obviously mid-ifay 1964)
C/3KS from| | (it is not evident
and forwarded) concarns Wiley's financial
"Attached for your review ard appro

by Subject indluding cost of of
expenses incurred from

w').l

val is
Ticial travel,
Jan. thru 14 May 19%6.

You may recall thet in Dac, 1985 Wiley recgived aon*oval that
begirning in Jan. 1966 he aah month vwas to draw on the Canitsl for
reimoursenent of OLTlClul xo2nses incurr ad. This arrangement wes

ES

proposed and =2
relnbursemanu«’ S
monthly vouchers that ve
months ir arrears.,
Wiley's attached vouchers and financizl utauemvnt
are, therefore herewith submitted for your approval in o
instructions issued in Dec 1955 (olc"oov1ously sheould read
iley has already drawn on the capital for relisburssment
nt and other reimbursea
y 1966 the only acticn to bz tak
1““3 amount claimed.
is i

the receilont,
/. ./,".’.t

3

)
ne

$1730 fer t*avnl expanses,
ericd frod 1 Jan. thru 14 Mg
of allowance or disallowar
Wiley has teen insirac
account {or reimburs=aable
of his

nee
L2

T

statement it will o

Page 37

t




‘.‘.\‘/ .

1946, ..5/1-8/31 Voucher ( 4 1os.) @81.70.. ot paid by FD. wa,

' L 9/1-11/30 y " (3 mos.) 272,12 " n ",

12/1-12/31. " n - 251.09 " n " w
"3 Furd eccounting 1945

Total Income  £4935.11 :
Total Bxpense  3681.10 Includes travel vouchers for the year.
trunk line telaghone appears. Office ren
for 6 mos. Must have movad to Parlin, X,
mid-1926 and openad his "offic2" in nis ho
Balance +$1254.01 less '65 daficit -37.56 Bal on hand +31216.4°

1967...1/1-12/31 Travel Voucher (Entire Year) $605.87 HS" fund exoarn:

5" Fund accounting
Total Incoma

lotal xﬂehse

£2105.45 inclu

des '66 tal of +yl91f.;
$2250.52 includes

Tr. Voucher

1948...Accounting for F.E. trip, 1/16-3/9/68. Total Expense $8238.11

1/1-12/31 Travel Voucher(Fntire Year) £718.74 HSY fund exscet:
‘ , 15" Fund_accounting 1958
Total Income $2077.20

Total Expense 3474.66 includss Tr. Vchr and F.E. trip.
Deficit bal. -$1397.46 plus '67 deficit -$5145.07 Def. Bel. ~51542.53

1969...1/1-12/31 Travel Voucher (Entire Year) $581.18  "3" fund expens

Accounting for European trip, 1/20-2/8. Expense $£502.26

"S" Fund accounting - 1969
Total Income $1141.18
Total Bxpense 2816.42 includes Tr. Vchr and Europsan trip.
Deficit balance -$1675.24 plus '€8 deficit -$1542.53 Daof. Bal.-S32Y"

1970...1/1-12/31 Trevel Voucher (Entire Year) £675.85 "S" fund exponsa,

Accounting for European trip, July and August. 3664.74€xpew53~

& g
;CE'\ 13Y Fund aceounting 1e7C
v -7 Totel Income  %25C.C0
Total Expense  2959.C7 includes Tr, Vehr. arnd Europszan tripc.
‘Deficit Palance ~5R2709.07 »olus Y80 cef, -E3217.77. Def. Eol. U500 C.07
1. 1/1-12/31 Travel Voucher (Zutire Year) $400.13 "SY fund exsornss

SECRET

H¥ 50955 DocId:32203891 Page 38



H5M Fond  accountang 1271

[ S

Total Incoune s286n.82
Totzl Exponse 1967.00 1rchqu Tr. Vehr,
Ealeance +5895.82 lass '§0 deficit -$5926.84.Barf, Bal, -{5031.

1972
An eccounting for expenses encumbered by Wilay in ccnnection with
"George" tobtaled £235.25..involves 7/23, /24, &/2, 8/3, 8/L/ and
8/17/,~ activity., After corrections were made, it was turned over %o
0S Iinarce in Warch 1973 and paid into Wiley's account by FD.
1972...1/1-12/21 ‘Travel Voucher(Entirs Year) fund VRS .
Accounting for Viet Fam trip, May and June 1972 &£497.26 "s".
WS" Fund accountin - A972
Total 'nvg“v $2¢63.40
Total Expensz 2925.77 ircludes Tr. Vehr and Viet Nam trip.
Balznce % 37,63 less '71 def. =35031.02 Def. Bal. -54993.22
197 ...,/1-12/31 Travel Voucher (Entire Year) $855.11  ns,
ngn Fund_ accounting 1973 Final
Total Income $400.C0
Toteld Doponce 20012 inmclulon IO 4vigce dn Fok 2077 foxm o ononds
re terairnation. Includes'i;. Vehr.
Deficit ~$2481.62  less '72 deficit -$4993.39

/
nal Def. bal, -87475.01

If reimbursed for the so-c2lled "S" fund deficit-what effec
tex returns in which he has claimecd all these expenses
through the years. Any payment woild have to be picked up a co
whether terndd a bonus or wnatever. Ve woulé have no control on hovw h
handled this on his 1974 tzx, if at all. Question also may exist a

)

S
L
has the legal property right to 211 the books, ewulpment, and fixtu

3.
tures lie
has acquired over the years-and depreciated in his tex return..end shown &s

a busiress expense in thier acquisition.

o

DooXd: 32203891 Page 39

o
.



e i wd ae s B e e ML Y st v st k't B,

AN et s s b Bk i,

- v.._..._,_._‘__.....m......,...‘.‘,,.,»‘-:;...J Wt
N

HW 50955

23 April 1974

MEMORANDIM FOR THE RECORD
T

#2006 59

SUBJECT:

Three pages on "Privacy and Investigative Data, '

SFORET

DocId: 322038921 Page 40

R R

i

e Y
........I.Jr-’f)l;"f SLoe, &,{2J‘\{J’/I



Two pages

Background information and covert Agency use of individual
mentioned as 'XX¥¥e¥X '"CIA covert agemt'' on pages 110, 111
and 112 of the summary

. RECEI ) FROM

SER N0 1915

o GLA

HW 502353 DocId:32203891 Page 41





